3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

(O coprricnT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS COR‘PORAT\ONW“R‘GHTS RESERVED. F%g%fgégew SE; 1U9P5969A,U26E A 66 —— RDEEZCRSPTOQNNS " e
SR REV|  FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION A 5| RELEASED 2o | LG | 6B
R e S SUPERSEDED BY 21502371 AL | SOPRRSEDED BT 210Ed] e | B |58
e e TR S ITE SUPERSEDED BY 2150237-2
R e S S +50+44—5——— SUPERSEDED BY 2150237-5 s o o o o°
P S e G EetAA L —— SUPERSEDED BY 21502376 oo Lo O
R e S SUPERSEDED BY 2150237-7 % % % % %
T-2150144-7 A - SPARE PARTS KIT - 5 5 5 505
(9] D (9] (9] (%9}
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/ZE TYPE - f : — 2119759-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED, NON-ADJUST|245
WIRE |3.30 (.130 in) F - w 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
5 [INSUL[5.33 (.210 in) 0 - | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPL INSTRUCTIONS - w 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
408-10390 L] - ] PO — 2168400-7 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 10 1240
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPEC S O A A O 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL NAME: RCPT, FASTON.250 SERIES LOW-INSERTION S N B l ’ 62096933%0“6 ém FEEBT%UEEMG R f%?
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 8222801 |SPRING. COMPRESSION 76
5.30-5.10mm (.210-.225 in) 3.81-5.08mm (.150-.2001n) _ 1 1 7572353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN W75
TERMINAL M 114-2036 - - - w 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPL SPEC i ] 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 72
- w 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
TERMINALS APPLIED - w 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
AP 437 -7 41449-3 1 -41450-1 63417 -1 - | | 1 — 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
A2437-5 A1 450 651095- 63435- A - 1 REF [REF | i SEE TABLE MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1 35
42437-6 41450~ | 61095-4 63435-2 ~ L T 2
41449 41450-7 63365-1 1742399~ - 1 5119791 6 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 1773
41449 -1 41450-3 633652 - w 2119956-2  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
- w 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
R 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 166
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT £ FINE ADJUST - 1 w 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
SI/ZE mm[ INCH ] | REF SETTING - ] 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
c TOAWG A0 2. 924+ .05 [.115F.002] 3.5 - w 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
Amm 2 2 594+ 05 [ . 102+ . 002] 7.4 b 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
3. 5mm? 2 46+ .05 [.097+.002] 8.9 0 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 158
12 AWG > 41+ 05 [ 095+ 002] 9.4 SEIENENENE! 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 197
3mm 2 2 344 05 [.0924.002] 10,2 -t Tt 2 d ] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 |1 56
2. 5mm? 2.214.05 [.087£.002] 1.5 Sl el Ly | 001803072 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M4 |90
2 25mm? 2 164+ .05 [.085+.002] 2.0 L 901805001 INUT, HEX, RED, RS, M3 124
WINTG > 1L 05 T 083L 0077 T R R 986965~ 1 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 153
R 2-18032-2 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 |52
- 2119792-2  [PAWL, EF, AIR 151
L] N - 1-1976055-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
A MM ean ane - 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
- 2119655-5  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF | 46
A GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.95 1495
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | c119569-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, END FEED | 44
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. i c019583- 1 |SCR, BHSL, HoHy (M8 X 2v) 4
A R - | 2119645-1  [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. - c1199o7-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK |59
- 2119644-3  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 21190851 FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B 2119097 | BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
6. FOR THE PACIFIC VERSION OF THIS APPLICATOR, SEE LOG 2150016-9 - 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 133
R 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 |31
/1N GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. T o 4 T4 4 T 21680830 [SCR SKT 1D CAP. Rohs. Wa X 10 T35
A MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 127
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. RN 1320906-1 |STUD, THREADED 125
/0N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS. - 1 /oe301-0 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE | 24
RN 4-22281-1  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 122
10 AWG WIRE TO BE 9600 CMA MAX. ; 17502373-1 | DRAG 120
R 1901259-7 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 118
o o o o o a4 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 117
AT R e B e R - 5-240641-2 | SPACER 16
e -C - 17523601 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
i & a & a N - 240644-9  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
R B IR BN N - 690482 -6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
PART REQUIRED FOR FEED CONVERSIONS N 1-1335cc1-7 JANVIL, EF . T50 E
FEED TYPE TO ADDITIONAL - EERESE BLADE, SLUG /
CONVERT TO RETROFIT KIT | 53pTs REQ D - — 8-21084-0 |O-RING, 676 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 257 - 1901681-5 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
MECHANICAL 2119949 56 - * * T 2079988-1 BUSHING, LCHO-12, MISUMI 250 - 3-240641-7 |SPACER S
PNEUMATIC 2119950~ | 56 - . ! 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1249 - 2380091 BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
SERVO 2119951 -1 135 AND 240 - b ! 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248 N 1-2119784-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- — 2119798-1  [DETENT PIN 247 - -455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
- — 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 N 4564104 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
A 77 -7 -6]-5]-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION i T 7|6 5| 2] 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T g AP T T O g e o TONARZOT] — T Comectiit
DIMENS [ONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQ;)IET HHAen T = TE Harrisburg, PAYW7WO5’36O8
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TIMAR201 1 [namE
mm G BAILEY Ocean End Feed
@ EEEE %?3 PRODFCTSPEC Atlantic S%y}e Applicator
i 3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
mores . BITE | CAGE CODE DRAVING 1O ey 1o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2150144 B
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSABLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




3 1 o 9 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. _ _
@ COPYRIGHT 20 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

AIR FEED

O

) 0

O

Y

MECH POST FEED

18.08

T 4&

T R BB S oy 1O ST Tt iy
chK > Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
HOLDDOWN SET?UP DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTMAR20 11 [ name
mm G AAlLLY Ocean End Feed
Ve e Atlantic Style Applicator
@E 2 PLC +0.13 - -
3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2150144 B
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSABLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR PR s s R Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




